

**Government of Jammu & Kashmir**  
**Office of the Executive Engineer, PHE (Jal Shakti) Division Chadoora**  
**ALLOTMENT LETTER (JIM)**

No. PHEDC/6330-32  
 Dated: 15-11-2022

M/S: Bhat Brothers Prop: Nazir Ahmad Bhat  
 S/o: Ali Mohammad Bhat  
 R/o: Repora Chadoora  
 Regd: SE/Hyd/Bud/2003-04/105/AA/CNI  
 GST Tin: 01AJNPB3801A1ZP  
 Pan No: AJNPB3801A

Adv. Cost: Rs. 81.67 lac (Eighty One Lacs Sixty Seven Thousand only)  
 Allotted Cost: Rs. 7758448.00 (Rupees Seventy Seven Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Forty Eight only)  
 Earnest Money: Rs. 163340.00  
 Time of completion: 40 days  
 Head of account: Jal Jeevan Mission (JIM)

- Subject:** Allotment for: Laying and fitting of pipes for WSS NEFGO RRENWAR/CHECK SIRASYAR /GOGJIPATHRI
- Reference:**
- Your tender in response to this office e-NIT No: 36/PHEDC of 09/2022 (2022-23) issued vide endorsement No: PHEDC/4077-87 Dated: 07-09-2022.
  - Chief Engineer, Kmr. Jal Shakti PHE Department Srinagar's No. CE/PHE/MC/DB/13745-83 Dated: 26-07-2022.
  - District Dev. Commissioner, Budgam's Authorization No. 9224-44 Dated 29.09.2022.
  - Superintending Eng., Hyd. Circle Budgam's No. SE/Hyd/CS/Bud/5106-09 Dated 01-10-2022.
  - This office L.O.I No. PHEDC/4751-56 Dated: 01-10-2022.

For and on behalf of the Lt Governor of Jammu & Kashmir UT the contract for above noted work is fixed with you on the following quoted rates, terms and conditions:

Items of work	Qty.	Uni	Rate	Amount
Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth & disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed: All kinds of Soil	3992.1	Cum	436.00	1740555.60
Metalled Surface	1710.9	Cum	646.05	1105326.95
Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and Earth work: 80 mm dia G.I pipes	100.00	Rm	73.05	7305.00
65 mm dia G.I pipes	3200.0	Rm	73.05	233760.00
50 mm dia G.I pipe	5500.0	Rm	40.80	224400.00
40 mm dia G.I pipes	5750.0	Rm	40.80	234600.00
25 mm dia G.I pipes	6500.0	Rm	30.65	199225.00
20 mm dia G.I pipes	6250.0	Rm	20.25	126562.50
Laying in position of 150/100mm Ductile Iron S&S PIPES (excluding cost of pipe).	1037.15	Rm	245.55	254672.18
Providing push-on-joints to Centrifugally (Spun) Cast Iron Pipes or Ductile Iron Pipes including testing of joints and including the cost of rubber gasket: 150 mm dia pipes	91.00	No	144.70	13167.70
100 mm dia pipes	1091.0	No	89.70	97862.70
Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by P/F Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete: 15 to 40 mm dia nominal bore	262.00	No	666.25	174557.50
50 mm to 80 mm dia nominal bore	20.00	No	1268.75	25375.00
Dismantling G.I. pipes (external work) including excavation and refilling trenches after taking out the pipes, manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of pipes within 50 meters lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge: 15 mm to 40 mm nominal bore.	1500.0	Mtr	99.75	149625.00
Above 40 mm nominal bore.	700.00	Mtr	110.65	77455.00
Providing and fixing of MS flanges to pipes including cost of flanged joints, nuts, bolts, washers etc: 150mm dia.	15.00	Joint	2150	32250.00
100mm dia	30.00	Joint	1520	45600.00
80mm dia	530.00	Joint	1100	583000.00
65mm dia	10.00	Joint	1000	10000.00
P/F of ISI make sluice valve including all carriages upto site of work including cost of tail pieces, nuts bolts, MS flanges complete job (Kirlaskar or Zalta make): 150mm dia sluice valve	3.00	No	30000.00	90000.00

3149131

Drawing Branch  
 [Signature]  
 3923421



**Government of Jammu & Kashmir**  
**Office of the Executive Engineer, PHE (Jal Shakti) Division Chadoora**  
**ALLOTMENT LETTER (JIM)**

No: PHEDC/  
 Dated: - 2022

150 mm dia sluice valve	6.00	No	20000.00	120000.00
150 mm dia sluice valve	3.00	No	16000.00	48000.00
150 mm dia Gate valve	3.00	No	12000.00	36000.00
150 mm Gate valve	3.00	No	8000.00	24000.00
150 mm Gate valve	5.00	No	7000.00	35000.00
Providing/fixing of MS Flanged bends, Tee's etc at required spots including refilling all carriages: 150mm dia	12.00	No	15000.00	180000.00
150 mm dia G.I pipe	22.00	No	12000.00	264000.00
150 mm dia G.I pipe	22.00	No	9000.00	198000.00
150 mm dia G.I pipe	16.00	No	6000.00	96000.00
150 mm dia G.I pipe (excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and refilling upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	5132.70	Cum	198.70	101986.00
150 mm dia G.I pipe (to right the damages by way of stabilization and strengthening of joints, tightening of bolts, arresting of leakages etc. including earth work, refilling & fixing of double collars and sockets)	90.00	No	1200.00	10800.00
150 mm dia G.I pipe (to rectification of damaged pipe spots by way of welding to G.I pipes at required spots at site including earth work in excavation & refilling complete job.)	49.00	Job	3000.00	14700.00
150 mm dia G.I pipe (to carrying and fixing of pipe specials including carriages.)				0.00
150 mm dia G.I elbow	30.00	No	250.00	7500.00
150 mm dia G.I elbow	35.00	No	200.00	7000.00
150 mm dia G.I Union	40.00	No	150.00	6000.00
150 mm dia G.I elbow	35.00	No	350.00	12250.00
150 mm dia G.I elbow	40.00	No	250.00	10000.00
150 mm Dia to 25 mm G.I R/S	40.00	No	150.00	6000.00
150 mm Dia to 20mm G.I R/S	25.00	No	140.00	3500.00
150 mm Dia G.I Nipple	30.00	No	110.00	3300.00
150 mm Dia G.I Nipple	51.00	No	60.00	3060.00
150 mm Dia G.I Nipple	80.00	No	50.00	4000.00
150 mm Dia G.I Nipple	90.00	No	40.00	3600.00
Construction of boulder bund /chamber in dry hand packed including cost of stones	45.00	cum	2073.55	93309.75
Collection of boulders from Nalla upto site of work manually avg lead 150 mtr	45.00	cum	450.00	20250.00
150 mm Dia G.I pipe (to L of polythene sheet for stoping of leakges, pilferages to the Nalla at hed works including all carriages)	1200.00	Sft	20.00	24000.00
150 mm Dia G.I pipe (to carriage of pipes by Mechanical transport from store upto dumping site of work including loading, un-loading and stacking etc avg lead 30 Kms: 150 mm dia D.I pipe)	500.00	Mtr	15.89	7945.00
150 mm dia D.I pipe	6000.0	Mtr	9.49	56940.00
150 mm dia D.I pipe	100.49	M.T	387.79	38969.00
150 mm dia D.I pipe (to carriage of pipes from Dumping site to actual site of work by manual labour / ponies including loading / rehandling complete job. Avg.lead 1500 mtrs: 150 mm dia D.I pipe)	500.00	Mtr	26.67	13335.00
150 mm dia D.I pipe	6000.0	Mtr	18.93	11358.00
150 mm dia D.I pipe	100.49	M.T	309.30	3108.00
			<b>Total:</b>	<b>81667.00</b>

Deduct 5% on advertlsed cost as quoted by the contractor

(Rupees Seventy Seven Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Forty Eight only)

Net Total: 77584.00

Head Draftsman

Executive Engineer  
 Jal Shakti PHE Division  
 Chadoora

Drawing Branch